General Description
The MAX4480–MAX4483 low-cost, general-purpose op
amps offer rail-to-rail outputs, draw only 50µA of quies-
cent current, and operate from a single +2.5V to +5.5V
supply. For additional power conservation, the
MAX4481 offers a low-power shutdown mode that
reduces supply current to 0.5µA (max) and puts the
amplifier’s output in a high-impedance state. These

SHUTDOWN
MODE
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX4480AXK+T -40°C to +125°C 5 SC70 ABU
MAX4480AUK+T -40°C to +125°C 5 SOT23 ADPJ
MAX4481AXT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SC70 AAN
MAX4481AUT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23 AAOS
MAX4481MXT/PR2-W -55°C to +125°C 6 SC70 AEE
MAX4482AKA+T -40°C to +125°C 8 SOT23 AAEJ
MAX4482ASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO —
MAX4482AUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 μMAX —
MAX4483ASD+ -40°C to +125°C 14 SO —
MAX4483AUD+ -40°C to +125°C 14 TSSOP —
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
Single/Dual/Quad, Low-Cost, Single-Supply,
Rail-to-Rail Op Amps with Shutdown
2 Maxim Integrated
MAX4480–MAX4483
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VDD = +5V, VSS = 0V, VCM = 0V, VOUT = VDD/2, RL ≥ 1MΩ connected to VDD/2, SHDN = VDD (MAX4481 only), TA = +25°C, unless
otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.